
2024-2025 Northern Michigan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-9   Conf: 15-5   Home: 10-3   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Weisbrod, Jacy 28-22 759 27.1 137-311 .441 80-202 .396 20-26 .769 14 83 97 3.5 28 0 32 31 3 12 374 13.4
04 Fraaza, Abi 18-0 329 18.3 58-95 .611 3-5 .600 47-57 .825 34 74 108 6.0 30 0 31 26 9 11 166 9.2
05 Newcomer, Sarah 32-32 893 27.9 104-279 .373 61-169 .361 17-21 .810 16 78 94 2.9 38 0 76 50 14 22 286 8.9
25 Nimz, Alyssa 32-32 853 26.7 102-235 .434 11-47 .234 52-80 .650 46 159 205 6.4 50 1 35 50 26 20 267 8.3
42 Hill, Alyssa 32-32 614 19.2 104-198 .525 1-4 .250 24-39 .615 68 105 173 5.4 70 0 25 44 12 13 233 7.3
03 Holzwart, Mackenzie 32-21 764 23.9 69-170 .406 12-45 .267 57-78 .731 28 112 140 4.4 52 0 87 76 14 29 207 6.5
02 Whitehouse, Sydney 32-0 404 12.6 77-165 .467 15-46 .326 28-43 .651 29 50 79 2.5 17 0 27 36 2 15 197 6.2
01 Romero, CJ 31-21 645 20.8 39-128 .305 19-70 .271 28-39 .718 7 62 69 2.2 48 0 76 53 3 33 125 4.0
22 Schroeder, Madison 26-0 226 8.7 36-98 .367 0-2 .000 17-25 .680 16 19 35 1.3 46 1 4 11 18 9 89 3.4
10 Pytleski, Addison 32-0 372 11.6 22-85 .259 7-31 .226 27-30 .900 9 38 47 1.5 27 0 31 33 3 12 78 2.4
11 Tierney, Kayla 32-0 519 16.2 27-90 .300 19-68 .279 4-7 .571 9 64 73 2.3 41 0 36 22 2 31 77 2.4
33 Bates, Ava 12-0 39 3.3 7-20 .350 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 4 7 11 0.9 3 0 1 0 0 2 16 1.3
14 Osterman, Reide 3-0 8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6425 200.8 782-1875 .417 230-701 .328 321-445 .721 324 929 1253 39.2 450 2 461 454 106 209 2115 66.09
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 681-1847 .369 198-696 .284 324-433 .748 271 807 1078 33.7 483 4 377 436 70 249 1884 58.88

Team Statistics NMU OPP
SCORING 2115 1884
    Points Per Game 66.1 58.9
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-1875 681-1847
    Field Goal Pct .417 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 230-701 198-696
    3PT FG Pct .328 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-445 324-433
    FT Pct .721 .748
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 10.1
REBOUNDS 1253 1078
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 461 377
    Assists Per Game 14.4 11.8
TURNOVERS 454 436
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 209 249
    Steals Per Game 6.5 7.8
BLOCKS 106 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.2
ATTENDANCE 6,110 6,031
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-470 14-431
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-292

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northern Mich. 507 539 528 535 6 2115
Opponents 435 444 478 523 4 1884

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Thomas More W 48-46 321
11/09/24 vs Lewis W 53-48 167
11/15/24 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 85-69 212
11/16/24 BEMIDJI ST. W 80-51 583
11/23/24 at Minn. Duluth W 65-63 232
11/24/24 at St. Cloud St. W 63-52 304

* 12/05/24 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 70-48 425
* 12/07/24 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 72-67 355

12/20/24 at Northwood L 50-68 134
12/22/24 at Ashland L 62-84 616

* 01/02/25 at Davenport W 47-40 159
* 01/04/25 at Grand Valley St. L 71-81 990
* 01/09/25 MICHIGAN TECH W 68-64 1,237
* 01/13/25 ROOSEVELT W 60-56 317
* 01/16/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 60-61 324
* 01/18/25 SAGINAW VALLEY L 51-67 447
* 01/23/25 at Ferris State W 78-48 874
* 01/25/25 at Lake Superior St. W 75-37 154
* 01/30/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 48-74 513
* 02/01/25 DAVENPORT W 80-41 0
* 02/06/25 at Saginaw Valley W 69-59 0
* 02/08/25 at Wayne St. (MI) W 66-61 344
* 02/13/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 67-44 512
* 02/15/25 FERRIS ST. W 75-48 937
* 02/20/25 at Michigan Tech L 59-64 781
* 02/24/25 at Roosevelt W 90-52 314
* 02/27/25 at Wis.-Parkside W 69-68 779
* 03/01/25 at Purdue Northwest W 81-66 350

03/05/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W 81-60 248
03/08/25 vs Ferris St. L 66-73 386
03/14/25 vs Hillsdale W 61-56 293
03/15/25 vs Ashland L 45-68 295

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northern Michigan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Weisbrod, Jacy 16-10 404 25.3 72-162 .444 42-103 .408 18-23 .783 6 47 53 3.3 16 0 18 14 3 8 204 12.8
04 Fraaza, Abi 15-0 263 17.5 49-75 .653 1-3 .333 35-45 .778 22 59 81 5.4 28 0 25 22 6 8 134 8.9
05 Newcomer, Sarah 20-20 551 27.6 62-169 .367 38-106 .358 10-13 .769 10 46 56 2.8 22 0 45 28 9 13 172 8.6
25 Nimz, Alyssa 20-20 533 26.7 63-143 .441 5-25 .200 37-53 .698 34 95 129 6.5 33 0 25 31 16 12 168 8.4
42 Hill, Alyssa 20-20 355 17.8 67-118 .568 1-2 .500 11-19 .579 35 61 96 4.8 36 0 15 26 7 9 146 7.3
03 Holzwart, Mackenzie 20-17 510 25.5 45-105 .429 8-29 .276 42-53 .792 15 76 91 4.6 37 0 63 47 11 20 140 7.0
02 Whitehouse, Sydney 20-0 252 12.6 52-107 .486 11-32 .344 21-33 .636 21 28 49 2.5 10 0 20 15 0 10 136 6.8
22 Schroeder, Madison 16-0 125 7.8 29-62 .468 0-1 .000 8-11 .727 10 9 19 1.2 28 1 4 10 7 5 66 4.1
01 Romero, CJ 19-13 384 20.2 24-85 .282 14-45 .311 12-18 .667 5 38 43 2.3 25 0 43 26 2 18 74 3.9
10 Pytleski, Addison 20-0 247 12.4 15-59 .254 5-26 .192 16-18 .889 4 23 27 1.4 14 0 24 30 2 11 51 2.6
11 Tierney, Kayla 20-0 340 17.0 19-63 .302 13-48 .271 1-2 .500 6 46 52 2.6 25 0 27 16 1 22 52 2.6
33 Bates, Ava 9-0 32 3.6 6-16 .375 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.8 1 0 1 0 0 1 13 1.4
14 Osterman, Reide 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 503-1164 .432 139-428 .325 211-288 .733 196 583 779 39.0 275 1 310 285 64 137 1356 67.80
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 406-1152 .352 123-444 .277 211-286 .738 181 484 665 33.3 314 3 227 277 40 154 1146 57.30

Team Statistics NMU OPP
SCORING 1356 1146
    Points Per Game 67.8 57.3
    Scoring Margin 10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 503-1164 406-1152
    Field Goal Pct .432 .352
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-428 123-444
    3PT FG Pct .325 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 211-288 211-286
    FT Pct .733 .738
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 10.6
REBOUNDS 779 665
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.7 –
ASSISTS 310 227
    Assists Per Game 15.5 11.4
TURNOVERS 285 277
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 137 154
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.7
BLOCKS 64 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.0
ATTENDANCE 5,067 4,745
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-507 10-475
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northern Mich. 319 343 352 342 1356
Opponents 257 285 279 325 1146

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 70-48 425
12/07/24 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 72-67 355
01/02/25 at  Davenport W 47-40 159
01/04/25 at  Grand Valley St. L 71-81 990
01/09/25 MICHIGAN TECH W 68-64 1237
01/13/25 ROOSEVELT W 60-56 317
01/16/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 60-61 324
01/18/25 SAGINAW VALLEY L 51-67 447
01/23/25 at  Ferris State W 78-48 874
01/25/25 at  Lake Superior St. W 75-37 154
01/30/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 48-74 513
02/01/25 DAVENPORT W 80-41 0
02/06/25 at  Saginaw Valley W 69-59 0
02/08/25 at  Wayne St. (MI) W 66-61 344
02/13/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 67-44 512
02/15/25 FERRIS ST. W 75-48 937
02/20/25 at  Michigan Tech L 59-64 781
02/24/25 at  Roosevelt W 90-52 314
02/27/25 at  Wis.-Parkside W 69-68 779
03/01/25 at  Purdue Northwest W 81-66 350


